

Press Release 8 February 2017

THQ Nordic invitation to a presentation on 15 February 2017

THQ Nordic invites you to a presentation in connection with the publishing of the year-end report and fourth quarter results for 2016. The year-end report will be published the same day, in good time before trading commences.

THQ Nordic invites you to a presentation in connection with the publishing of the year-end report and fourth quarter results for 2016. The presentation, which is expected to last for a maximum one hour, will be held in English. After a presentation by CEO Lars Wingefors, you will have the opportunity to ask questions. Please dial in a few minutes before the presentation begins.

Time: February 15, 10:00 (CET)

Place: Summit T-House, Engelbrektsplan 1, Stockholm

Phone numbers: UK: +442030089807 SE: +46856642690 US: +18557532235

For participating state your first, last and company name. For questions during Q&A press 01.

Link to webcast:

https://wonderland.videosync.fi/thq-nordic-q4-report-2016

To view presentation (maximum 30 participants): http://www.financialhearings.com/event/10038

Feel free to ask questions in advance by emailing them to: ir@thqnordic.com

For additional information, please contact:

Lars Wingefors, Group CEO

Tel: +46 708 471 978

E-post: lwingefors@thqnordic.com

About THQ Nordic

THQ Nordic acquires, develops and publishes PC and console games. The core business model consists of acquiring established franchises and successively refining them. The portfolio includes more than 75 franchises such as Darksiders, Titan Quest, MX vs ATV, Red Faction, Destroy All Humans, Aquanox, deBlob, Imperium Galactica, Desperados, Impossible Creatures, Jagged Alliance, Spellforce, The Guild and This is the Police.



Since its foundation 2011, the Company has created a global presence, with its Group head office in Karlstad, Sweden and its operational head office in Vienna, Austria. THQ Nordics engage more than 370 people and has 4 inhouse development studios based in Germany, USA and Sweden. THQ Nordic shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm First North under the ticker THQN B. For more information, please visit http://www.thqnordic-investors.com or www.thqnordic.com.